Copyright, 1958, by
American Telephone and Telegraph Company
Printed in U. S. A.
BELL SYSTEMPRACTICES SECTION G61.170.1
Issue 1, February, 1958
AT&TCo Standard
Outside Plant Construction
and Maintenance

ing and red numerals on white for cable designations. The plates
are available in various sizes to accommodate the different
protector spring widths. Ordering information is covered in
Bell System Practices G61.170.2 (Main Frame Protectors) and
G61.170.4 (444 Type Jacks) covering the type of main frame
2.01
protector involved.
2.02 Adhesive tape strips are available for marking 198A
and B Terminal Strips. Ordering information is covered
in section G61.170.5.
G61.170.1
Page 1
MARKING MAIN FRAMES
GENERAL
I I Copyright, 1958, by
American Telephone and Telegraph Company
Printed in U. S. A.
I I
· BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Outside Plant Construction
and Maintenance
SECTION 661.170.1
Issue 1, February, 1958
AT&TCo Standard
MARKING MAIN FRAMES
GENERAL
Contents
1. General
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
Tools and Materials ............................. .
Even and Odd Pair Count .......................•
Marking Pairs .................................. .
Marking Cables ................................. .
Marking Special Circuits ................•........
Marking Designation Boards ...........•.........
Marking Framework on Horizontal Side of Frame.
1. GENERAL
Page
1
1
3
3
3
3
5
7
1.01 This section outlines the procedures to be followed in
marking pair and cable numbers on main frames.
1.02 Plastic number plates are available for use in marking
all pair and cable numbers on main frames. Special
circuits, quads, headboards, etc., should be painted and stenciled.
2. TOOLS AND MATERIALS
2.01 Plastic Number Plates: Plastic number plates are
available with black numerals on white for pair mark­
ing and red numerals on white for cable designations. The plates
are available in various sizes to accommodate the different
protector spring widths. Ordering information is covered in
Bell System Practices G61.170.2 (Main Frame Protectors) and
G61.170.4 (444 Type Jacks) covering the type of main frame
protector involved.
2.02 Adhesive tape strips are available for marking 198A
and B Terminal Strips. Ordering information is covered
in section G61.170.S.
661.170.1
A Page 1
MARKING MAIN FRAMES
GENERAL